
Bob Jones (4-4) -vs- CIU (SC) (4-6)
12/02/25 at Columbia, SC

 
 

 
 
Bob Jones 41

CIU (SC) 56

Date: 12/02/25
Time: 5:30 PM
Site: Columbia, SC

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Bob Jones 14 15 4 8 41
CIU (SC) 18 15 13 10 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Price, Keely * 27 5-12 1-1 0-0 0-9 9 2 3 4 0 1 11
14 Wylder, Anna Layne * 20 2-9 2-7 3-5 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 0 9
5 Dickerson, Caitlyn * 24 2-8 1-3 2-2 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 1 7
13 Brooks, Jenna * 27 2-6 0-0 1-1 3-5 8 3 2 1 0 0 5
15 Hayward, Faith * 21 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 2 0 2 3
2 Pouncey, Imani 25 1-6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 1 3
23 Buckson, Diamynd 15 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 1 0 3
4 McClary, Faith 26 0-5 0-4 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 4 0 0 0
3 Teague, Peyton 24 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 4 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 209 14-53 6-22 7-10 6-24 30 12 8 21 1 5 41

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-17   29.41% 2-6   33.33% 2-3   66.67%
2nd Quarter 5-11   45.45% 2-3   66.67% 3-5   60.00%
3rd Quarter 1-11   9.09% 0-6   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 3-15   20.00% 2-9   22.22% 0-0   0.00%
Total 14-53   26.4% 6-22   27.3% 7-10   70.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 5 2nd-06:35

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Selah George * 18 8-12 0-1 1-2 2-4 6 1 0 2 0 2 17
5 Audrey Teasley * 21 3-8 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 6
14 Katie Johnson * 21 2-6 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 0 4 3 2 0 5
1 Katlynn Chinn * 23 0-7 0-4 2-2 1-3 4 1 2 1 0 1 2
35 Jerchel Geathers-Washington * 18 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 3 1 1 2
11 Lily Dunn 19 3-9 2-6 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 0 8
12 Bryanna Belton 20 2-4 0-1 0-0 3-5 8 2 1 0 0 3 4
15 Sadie Burnette 17 1-3 0-1 2-2 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 3 4
23 Magdalena Mihaljevic 16 2-6 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 1 0 4
4 Sian Banks 15 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 2 2 4 0 2 2
21 Taleyah Hartzog 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
10 Aubrielle Harris 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
25 Avery Norman 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Sydnie Stepney 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
22 Virginia Shorts 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Jernae Holland 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-60 2-19 8-10 13-32 45 13 12 20 4 13 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-18   38.89% 1-5   20.00% 3-4   75.00%
2nd Quarter 6-13   46.15% 0-4   0.00% 3-4   75.00%
3rd Quarter 5-15   33.33% 1-5   20.00% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 5-14   35.71% 0-5   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
Total 23-60   38.3% 2-19   10.5% 8-10   80.0%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 12

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 24
Largest Lead: 21 4th-
04:01



1st Box Score
Bob Jones 14

CIU (SC) 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Price, Keely 7 2-6 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 1 5
14 Wylder, Anna Layne 4 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
5 Dickerson, Caitlyn 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Brooks, Jenna 6 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 0 3
15 Hayward, Faith 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Pouncey, Imani 6 1-6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
23 Buckson, Diamynd 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
4 McClary, Faith 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
3 Teague, Peyton 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-19 2-7 2-3 3-7 10 2 1 5 0 2 14
26.3% 28.6% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Selah George 4 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 1 4
5 Audrey Teasley 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
14 Katie Johnson 7 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 2 2 1 0 1
1 Katlynn Chinn 7 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
35 Jerchel Geathers-Washington 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
11 Lily Dunn 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
12 Bryanna Belton 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
15 Sadie Burnette 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Magdalena Mihaljevic 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
4 Sian Banks 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Taleyah Hartzog 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Aubrielle Harris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Avery Norman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Sydnie Stepney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Virginia Shorts 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jernae Holland 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-18 1-5 3-4 3-8 11 2 4 3 2 2 18
38.9% 20.0% 75.0%



2nd Box Score
Bob Jones 15

CIU (SC) 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Price, Keely 6 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 6
14 Wylder, Anna Layne 4 1-2 1-1 2-3 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5
5 Dickerson, Caitlyn 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
13 Brooks, Jenna 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
15 Hayward, Faith 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
2 Pouncey, Imani 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Buckson, Diamynd 3 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
4 McClary, Faith 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
3 Teague, Peyton 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-11 2-3 3-5 1-5 6 5 3 7 1 1 15
45.5% 66.7% 60.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Selah George 5 2-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 5
5 Audrey Teasley 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Katie Johnson 4 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 1 0 4
1 Katlynn Chinn 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
35 Jerchel Geathers-Washington 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Lily Dunn 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
12 Bryanna Belton 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 2
15 Sadie Burnette 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
23 Magdalena Mihaljevic 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
4 Sian Banks 5 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 0 2
21 Taleyah Hartzog 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Aubrielle Harris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Avery Norman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Sydnie Stepney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Virginia Shorts 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jernae Holland 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-13 0-4 3-4 3-6 9 6 1 6 2 3 15
46.2% 0.0% 75.0%



3rd Box Score
Bob Jones 4

CIU (SC) 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Price, Keely 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 0 0
14 Wylder, Anna Layne 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Dickerson, Caitlyn 5 0-1 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
13 Brooks, Jenna 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
15 Hayward, Faith 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Pouncey, Imani 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Buckson, Diamynd 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 McClary, Faith 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Teague, Peyton 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 1-11 0-6 2-2 1-7 8 3 0 5 0 1 4
9.1% 0.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Selah George 4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
5 Audrey Teasley 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Katie Johnson 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
1 Katlynn Chinn 7 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
35 Jerchel Geathers-Washington 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
11 Lily Dunn 6 2-7 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
12 Bryanna Belton 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0
15 Sadie Burnette 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
23 Magdalena Mihaljevic 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Sian Banks 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
21 Taleyah Hartzog 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Aubrielle Harris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Avery Norman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Sydnie Stepney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Virginia Shorts 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jernae Holland 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-15 1-5 2-2 3-7 10 3 3 2 0 4 13
33.3% 20.0% 100.0%



4th Box Score
Bob Jones 8

CIU (SC) 10

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Price, Keely 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
14 Wylder, Anna Layne 5 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
5 Dickerson, Caitlyn 5 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Brooks, Jenna 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Hayward, Faith 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 2 3
2 Pouncey, Imani 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Buckson, Diamynd 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 McClary, Faith 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Teague, Peyton 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-15 2-9 0-0 1-5 6 2 2 5 0 2 8
20.0% 22.2% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Selah George 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
5 Audrey Teasley 5 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Katie Johnson 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
1 Katlynn Chinn 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
35 Jerchel Geathers-Washington 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 1 0
11 Lily Dunn 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Bryanna Belton 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Sadie Burnette 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
23 Magdalena Mihaljevic 2 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
4 Sian Banks 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0
21 Taleyah Hartzog 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
10 Aubrielle Harris 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
25 Avery Norman 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Sydnie Stepney 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
22 Virginia Shorts 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Jernae Holland 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-14 0-5 0-0 4-11 15 2 4 9 0 4 10
35.7% 0.0% NaN



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Bob Jones Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: CIU (SC)
09:43 MISS JUMPER by TEASLEY,AUDREY

REBOUND DEF by WYLDER,ANNA LAYNE --
MISS 3PTR by WYLDER,ANNA LAYNE 09:28

-- REBOUND DEF by TEASLEY,AUDREY
09:15 MISS JUMPER by GEORGE,SELAH

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,JENNA --
MISS JUMPER by PRICE,KEELY 09:01

-- REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,SELAH
FOUL  by WYLDER,ANNA LAYNE 08:53

08:53 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KATIE
08:53 MISS FT by JOHNSON,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by PRICE,KEELY --
MISS LAYUP by DICKERSON,CAITLYN 08:38

-- REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,SELAH
08:32 MISS LAYUP by GEORGE,SELAH

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,JENNA --
TURNOVER  by PRICE,KEELY 08:15

08:14 STEAL  by CHINN,KATLYNN
08:04 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,KATIE

GOOD 3PTR by PRICE,KEELY 07:51 3-1 V 2
07:31 3-3 GOOD JUMPER by GEORGE,SELAH(in the paint)
07:16 FOUL  by TEASLEY,AUDREY

MISS FT by WYLDER,ANNA LAYNE 07:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WYLDER,ANNA LAYNE 07:16 4-3 V 1
FOUL  by HAYWARD,FAITH 06:54

06:54 4-4 GOOD FT by CHINN,KATLYNN
06:54 4-5 H 1 GOOD FT by CHINN,KATLYNN

SUB IN by MCCLARY,FAITH 06:54
SUB OUT by BROOKS,JENNA 06:54
MISS LAYUP by PRICE,KEELY 06:33

06:33 BLOCK  by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:33 SUB IN by BELTON,BRYANNA
06:33 SUB OUT by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,

MISS 3PTR by DICKERSON,CAITLYN 06:21
REBOUND OFF by MCCLARY,FAITH --
TURNOVER  by MCCLARY,FAITH 06:13

06:11 STEAL  by GEORGE,SELAH
06:10 TURNOVER  by GEORGE,SELAH

STEAL  by PRICE,KEELY 06:08
GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,KEELY(in the paint) 06:07 6-5 V 1

05:57 MISS 3PTR by GEORGE,SELAH
-- REBOUND OFF by TEASLEY,AUDREY

05:49 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KATIE
-- REBOUND OFF by GEORGE,SELAH

05:45 6-7 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by GEORGE,SELAH
TURNOVER  by MCCLARY,FAITH 05:31
SUB IN by POUNCEY,IMANI 05:31
SUB OUT by WYLDER,ANNA LAYNE 05:31

05:31 SUB IN by DUNN,LILY
05:31 SUB OUT by GEORGE,SELAH
05:19 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by PRICE,KEELY --
TURNOVER  by PRICE,KEELY 05:10

04:57 6-9 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BELTON,BRYANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,KATIE

MISS LAYUP by PRICE,KEELY 04:46



04:46 BLOCK  by JOHNSON,KATIE
-- REBOUND DEF by BELTON,BRYANNA

04:33 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,KATIE
STEAL  by POUNCEY,IMANI 04:32
MISS LAYUP by PRICE,KEELY 04:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BELTON,BRYANNA

04:15 6-11 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by TEASLEY,AUDREY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BELTON,BRYANNA
MISS 3PTR by MCCLARY,FAITH 03:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TEASLEY,AUDREY
03:45 MISS LAYUP by CHINN,KATLYNN

REBOUND DEF by MCCLARY,FAITH --
MISS JUMPER by POUNCEY,IMANI 03:35

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KATIE

03:29 6-13 H 7
GOOD LAYUP by TEASLEY,AUDREY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,KATIE
03:20 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by BUCKSON,DIAMYND 03:20
SUB IN by BROOKS,JENNA 03:20
SUB IN by TEAGUE,PEYTON 03:20
SUB OUT by DICKERSON,CAITLYN 03:20
SUB OUT by HAYWARD,FAITH 03:20
SUB OUT by PRICE,KEELY 03:20

03:20 SUB IN by MIHALJEVIC,MAGDALENA
03:20 SUB IN by BURNETTE,SADIE
03:20 SUB IN by BANKS,SIAN
03:20 SUB OUT by TEASLEY,AUDREY
03:20 SUB OUT by CHINN,KATLYNN
03:20 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KATIE

MISS LAYUP by POUNCEY,IMANI 02:51
-- REBOUND DEF by BELTON,BRYANNA

02:43 6-15 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by BURNETTE,SADIE
MISS LAYUP by POUNCEY,IMANI 02:20
REBOUND OFF by BUCKSON,DIAMYND --
TURNOVER  by BUCKSON,DIAMYND 02:17

02:06 MISS 3PTR by DUNN,LILY
REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,JENNA --
GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,JENNA(in the paint) 01:58 8-15 H 7

01:58 FOUL  by BANKS,SIAN
GOOD FT by BROOKS,JENNA 01:58 9-15 H 6

01:38 MISS 3PTR by MIHALJEVIC,MAGDALENA
-- REBOUND OFF by BELTON,BRYANNA

01:35 MISS LAYUP by BANKS,SIAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by POUNCEY,IMANI 01:05 12-15 H 3

00:42 12-18 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by DUNN,LILY
-- ASSIST  by MIHALJEVIC,MAGDALENA

MISS 3PTR by TEAGUE,PEYTON 00:18
REBOUND OFF by BROOKS,JENNA --
GOOD LAYUP by BUCKSON,DIAMYND(in the paint) 00:10 14-18 H 4
ASSIST  by BROOKS,JENNA --

00:00 MISS 3PTR by BELTON,BRYANNA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Bob Jones Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: CIU (SC)
10:00 SUB IN by MIHALJEVIC,MAGDALENA
10:00 SUB IN by BURNETTE,SADIE



10:00 SUB IN by DUNN,LILY
10:00 SUB IN by BELTON,BRYANNA
10:00 SUB IN by BANKS,SIAN
10:00 SUB OUT by TEASLEY,AUDREY
10:00 SUB OUT by GEORGE,SELAH
10:00 SUB OUT by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,
10:00 SUB OUT by CHINN,KATLYNN
10:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KATIE

GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,KEELY(in the paint) 09:41 16-18 H 2
ASSIST  by BROOKS,JENNA --

09:29 MISS JUMPER by BELTON,BRYANNA
REBOUND DEF by PRICE,KEELY --
MISS JUMPER by PRICE,KEELY 09:15

-- REBOUND DEF by BELTON,BRYANNA
FOUL  by BROOKS,JENNA 09:03

09:03 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KATIE
09:03 SUB IN by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,
09:03 SUB IN by TEASLEY,AUDREY
09:03 SUB IN by GEORGE,SELAH
09:03 SUB IN by CHINN,KATLYNN
09:03 SUB OUT by BANKS,SIAN
09:03 SUB OUT by MIHALJEVIC,MAGDALENA
09:03 SUB OUT by BURNETTE,SADIE
09:03 SUB OUT by BELTON,BRYANNA
09:03 SUB OUT by DUNN,LILY
08:51 TURNOVER  by CHINN,KATLYNN

TURNOVER  by HAYWARD,FAITH 08:42
08:40 STEAL  by GEORGE,SELAH
08:32 MISS 3PTR by CHINN,KATLYNN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by TEAGUE,PEYTON 08:30
SUB OUT by HAYWARD,FAITH 08:30
GOOD 3PTR by DICKERSON,CAITLYN 08:14 19-18 V 1
ASSIST  by PRICE,KEELY --

08:00 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,KATIE
GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,KEELY(in the paint) 07:35 21-18 V 3

07:20 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KATIE
-- REBOUND OFF by GEORGE,SELAH

FOUL  by WYLDER,ANNA LAYNE 07:18
07:18 21-19 V 2 GOOD FT by GEORGE,SELAH
07:18 MISS FT by GEORGE,SELAH

REBOUND DEF by PRICE,KEELY --
07:13 FOUL  by CHINN,KATLYNN

MISS FT by WYLDER,ANNA LAYNE 07:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WYLDER,ANNA LAYNE 07:13 22-19 V 3
GOOD FT by WYLDER,ANNA LAYNE 07:13 23-19 V 4
SUB IN by HAYWARD,FAITH 07:13
SUB OUT by BROOKS,JENNA 07:13

07:00 23-21 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,KATIE(in the paint)
06:48 FOUL  by GEORGE,SELAH

GOOD 3PTR by WYLDER,ANNA LAYNE 06:35 26-21 V 5
ASSIST  by PRICE,KEELY --

06:22 26-23 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by GEORGE,SELAH(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WYLDER,ANNA LAYNE 06:09

06:09 BLOCK  by JOHNSON,KATIE
-- REBOUND DEF by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,

FOUL  by WYLDER,ANNA LAYNE 06:04
SUB IN by MCCLARY,FAITH 06:04
SUB OUT by WYLDER,ANNA LAYNE 06:04

05:46 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KATIE
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,KATIE



05:42 26-25 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,KATIE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,KEELY(in the paint) 05:30 28-25 V 3

05:19 TURNOVER  by GEORGE,SELAH
05:19 SUB IN by MIHALJEVIC,MAGDALENA
05:19 SUB IN by BURNETTE,SADIE
05:19 SUB IN by BELTON,BRYANNA
05:19 SUB IN by DUNN,LILY
05:19 SUB IN by BANKS,SIAN
05:19 SUB OUT by TEASLEY,AUDREY
05:19 SUB OUT by GEORGE,SELAH
05:19 SUB OUT by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,
05:19 SUB OUT by CHINN,KATLYNN
05:19 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KATIE

TURNOVER  by PRICE,KEELY 04:52
FOUL  by PRICE,KEELY 04:52

04:52 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:42 MISS 3PTR by BURNETTE,SADIE

-- REBOUND OFF by BELTON,BRYANNA
04:31 28-27 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BELTON,BRYANNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DUNN,LILY
MISS 3PTR by MCCLARY,FAITH 04:07

-- REBOUND DEF by BANKS,SIAN
03:57 TURNOVER  by BURNETTE,SADIE

STEAL  by HAYWARD,FAITH 03:57
03:57 FOUL  by DUNN,LILY

SUB IN by BUCKSON,DIAMYND 03:57
SUB IN by BROOKS,JENNA 03:57
SUB IN by POUNCEY,IMANI 03:57
SUB OUT by DICKERSON,CAITLYN 03:57
SUB OUT by HAYWARD,FAITH 03:57
SUB OUT by PRICE,KEELY 03:57
TURNOVER  by MCCLARY,FAITH 03:26

03:25 STEAL  by BELTON,BRYANNA
FOUL  by MCCLARY,FAITH 03:13

03:13 28-28 GOOD FT by BANKS,SIAN
03:13 28-29 H 1 GOOD FT by BANKS,SIAN

MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,JENNA 02:59
REBOUND OFF by BROOKS,JENNA --
TURNOVER  by TEAGUE,PEYTON 02:53

02:46 MISS LAYUP by BANKS,SIAN
BLOCK  by BUCKSON,DIAMYND 02:46
REBOUND DEF by TEAGUE,PEYTON --
TURNOVER  by TEAGUE,PEYTON 02:26

02:16 TURNOVER  by BANKS,SIAN
MISS LAYUP by POUNCEY,IMANI 02:00

02:00 BLOCK  by MIHALJEVIC,MAGDALENA
-- REBOUND DEF by BANKS,SIAN

01:50 MISS 3PTR by MIHALJEVIC,MAGDALENA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

01:48 FOUL  by BELTON,BRYANNA
01:36 FOUL  by DUNN,LILY

GOOD FT by BUCKSON,DIAMYND 01:36 29-29
MISS FT by BUCKSON,DIAMYND 01:36

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNN,LILY
01:23 29-31 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MIHALJEVIC,MAGDALENA

MISS JUMPER by BUCKSON,DIAMYND 00:57
-- REBOUND DEF by BANKS,SIAN

00:52 TURNOVER  by BANKS,SIAN
00:52 FOUL  by BANKS,SIAN
00:52 SUB IN by GEORGE,SELAH
00:52 SUB IN by CHINN,KATLYNN
00:52 SUB OUT by BANKS,SIAN



00:52 SUB OUT by DUNN,LILY
TURNOVER  by TEAGUE,PEYTON 00:37

00:17 29-33 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by GEORGE,SELAH(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by POUNCEY,IMANI 00:02

00:00 STEAL  by BURNETTE,SADIE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Bob Jones Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: CIU (SC)
GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,JENNA(in the paint) 09:41 31-33 H 2

09:18 MISS 3PTR by CHINN,KATLYNN
REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,JENNA --
MISS 3PTR by WYLDER,ANNA LAYNE 09:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:03 SUB IN by BELTON,BRYANNA
09:03 SUB OUT by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,

FOUL  by BROOKS,JENNA 08:47
08:37 MISS JUMPER by CHINN,KATLYNN

REBOUND DEF by WYLDER,ANNA LAYNE --
MISS 3PTR by HAYWARD,FAITH 08:23

-- REBOUND DEF by CHINN,KATLYNN
08:17 31-35 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by GEORGE,SELAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHINN,KATLYNN
SUB IN by POUNCEY,IMANI 07:56
SUB OUT by WYLDER,ANNA LAYNE 07:56
TURNOVER  by POUNCEY,IMANI 07:52

07:48 STEAL  by BELTON,BRYANNA
07:42 31-37 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by GEORGE,SELAH(in the paint)
07:27 FOUL  by BELTON,BRYANNA

TURNOVER  by DICKERSON,CAITLYN 07:16
07:15 STEAL  by BELTON,BRYANNA
07:03 MISS JUMPER by GEORGE,SELAH

REBOUND DEF by PRICE,KEELY --
TURNOVER  by BROOKS,JENNA 06:43
SUB IN by BUCKSON,DIAMYND 06:43
SUB IN by WYLDER,ANNA LAYNE 06:43
SUB OUT by BROOKS,JENNA 06:43
SUB OUT by PRICE,KEELY 06:43

06:43 SUB IN by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,
06:43 SUB OUT by BELTON,BRYANNA
06:32 31-39 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,KATIE
MISS 3PTR by DICKERSON,CAITLYN 06:05

-- REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,SELAH
05:51 TURNOVER  by TEASLEY,AUDREY

STEAL  by DICKERSON,CAITLYN 05:50
05:47 SUB IN by DUNN,LILY
05:47 SUB OUT by GEORGE,SELAH

MISS 3PTR by WYLDER,ANNA LAYNE 05:19
REBOUND OFF by DICKERSON,CAITLYN --

05:14 FOUL  by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,
GOOD FT by DICKERSON,CAITLYN 05:14 32-39 H 7
GOOD FT by DICKERSON,CAITLYN 05:14 33-39 H 6

05:14 SUB IN by MIHALJEVIC,MAGDALENA
05:14 SUB IN by BURNETTE,SADIE
05:14 SUB IN by BANKS,SIAN
05:14 SUB OUT by TEASLEY,AUDREY
05:14 SUB OUT by CHINN,KATLYNN
05:14 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KATIE
05:00 TURNOVER  by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,

SUB IN by PRICE,KEELY 05:00



SUB IN by MCCLARY,FAITH 05:00
SUB IN by TEAGUE,PEYTON 05:00
SUB OUT by DICKERSON,CAITLYN 05:00
SUB OUT by BUCKSON,DIAMYND 05:00
SUB OUT by HAYWARD,FAITH 05:00
TURNOVER  by WYLDER,ANNA LAYNE 04:45

04:44 STEAL  by BANKS,SIAN
04:40 MISS LAYUP by DUNN,LILY

REBOUND DEF by PRICE,KEELY --
MISS JUMPER by TEAGUE,PEYTON 04:01

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:50 33-42 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by DUNN,LILY

-- ASSIST  by BANKS,SIAN
MISS JUMPER by PRICE,KEELY 03:34

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:17 MISS 3PTR by DUNN,LILY

REBOUND DEF by PRICE,KEELY --
TURNOVER  by PRICE,KEELY 02:53

02:52 STEAL  by BURNETTE,SADIE
02:48 MISS LAYUP by DUNN,LILY

-- REBOUND OFF by BURNETTE,SADIE
FOUL  by PRICE,KEELY 02:47

02:47 33-43 H 10 GOOD FT by BURNETTE,SADIE
02:47 33-44 H 11 GOOD FT by BURNETTE,SADIE

SUB IN by BROOKS,JENNA 02:47
SUB OUT by WYLDER,ANNA LAYNE 02:47

02:47 SUB IN by BELTON,BRYANNA
02:47 SUB OUT by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,

MISS 3PTR by POUNCEY,IMANI 02:14
-- REBOUND DEF by MIHALJEVIC,MAGDALENA

02:06 MISS 3PTR by DUNN,LILY
-- REBOUND OFF by BURNETTE,SADIE

FOUL  by BROOKS,JENNA 01:56
01:56 SUB IN by CHINN,KATLYNN
01:56 SUB OUT by BANKS,SIAN
01:49 33-46 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by DUNN,LILY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MCCLARY,FAITH 01:13
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:55 MISS JUMPER by MIHALJEVIC,MAGDALENA
REBOUND DEF by PRICE,KEELY --
MISS JUMPER by PRICE,KEELY 00:35

-- REBOUND DEF by CHINN,KATLYNN
00:31 MISS LAYUP by CHINN,KATLYNN

-- REBOUND OFF by BELTON,BRYANNA
00:26 MISS 3PTR by DUNN,LILY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by BUCKSON,DIAMYND 00:24
SUB OUT by PRICE,KEELY 00:24

00:12 FOUL  by DUNN,LILY
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,JENNA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by DUNN,LILY

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Bob Jones Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: CIU (SC)
SUB IN by BUCKSON,DIAMYND 10:00
SUB IN by MCCLARY,FAITH 10:00
SUB IN by POUNCEY,IMANI 10:00
SUB IN by TEAGUE,PEYTON 10:00
SUB OUT by DICKERSON,CAITLYN 10:00
SUB OUT by HAYWARD,FAITH 10:00



SUB OUT by WYLDER,ANNA LAYNE 10:00
SUB OUT by PRICE,KEELY 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by BANKS,SIAN
10:00 SUB OUT by CHINN,KATLYNN
09:49 TURNOVER  by BANKS,SIAN

TURNOVER  by BROOKS,JENNA 09:32
09:30 STEAL  by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,
09:24 MISS 3PTR by TEASLEY,AUDREY

REBOUND DEF by MCCLARY,FAITH --
MISS 3PTR by POUNCEY,IMANI 09:14

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KATIE
09:08 33-48 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by GEORGE,SELAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,KATIE
TURNOVER  by TEAGUE,PEYTON 08:41

08:15 TURNOVER  by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:09

08:09 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by MCCLARY,FAITH 07:52

-- REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,SELAH
07:43 TURNOVER  by BANKS,SIAN

MISS 3PTR by TEAGUE,PEYTON 07:17
-- REBOUND DEF by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,

07:07 33-50 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by GEORGE,SELAH
TURNOVER  by POUNCEY,IMANI 06:46

06:45 STEAL  by BANKS,SIAN
06:40 33-52 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by TEASLEY,AUDREY(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BANKS,SIAN
MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,JENNA 06:16

-- REBOUND DEF by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,
05:54 MISS JUMPER by TEASLEY,AUDREY

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,JENNA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:42

05:42 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by HAYWARD,FAITH 05:42
SUB OUT by BROOKS,JENNA 05:42

05:42 SUB IN by CHINN,KATLYNN
05:42 SUB OUT by BANKS,SIAN

MISS 3PTR by MCCLARY,FAITH 05:25
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KATIE

05:16 MISS 3PTR by TEASLEY,AUDREY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:59 MISS LAYUP by TEASLEY,AUDREY
-- REBOUND OFF by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,

04:58 TURNOVER  by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,
04:58 FOUL  by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,

SUB IN by PRICE,KEELY 04:58
SUB IN by DICKERSON,CAITLYN 04:58
SUB IN by WYLDER,ANNA LAYNE 04:58
SUB OUT by TEAGUE,PEYTON 04:58
SUB OUT by POUNCEY,IMANI 04:58
SUB OUT by BUCKSON,DIAMYND 04:58

04:58 SUB IN by MIHALJEVIC,MAGDALENA
04:58 SUB IN by BURNETTE,SADIE
04:58 SUB IN by BELTON,BRYANNA
04:58 SUB IN by DUNN,LILY
04:58 SUB OUT by TEASLEY,AUDREY
04:58 SUB OUT by GEORGE,SELAH
04:58 SUB OUT by GEATHERS-WASHINGTON,
04:58 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KATIE

MISS 3PTR by WYLDER,ANNA LAYNE 04:38
-- REBOUND DEF by MIHALJEVIC,MAGDALENA

04:20 MISS 3PTR by CHINN,KATLYNN



-- REBOUND OFF by CHINN,KATLYNN
04:14 MISS 3PTR by MIHALJEVIC,MAGDALENA

REBOUND DEF by MCCLARY,FAITH --
TURNOVER  by MCCLARY,FAITH 04:05

04:04 STEAL  by BURNETTE,SADIE

04:01 33-54 H 21
GOOD LAYUP by MIHALJEVIC,MAGDALENA(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHINN,KATLYNN
MISS LAYUP by WYLDER,ANNA LAYNE 03:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BELTON,BRYANNA
03:15 MISS 3PTR by CHINN,KATLYNN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by BROOKS,JENNA 03:13
SUB OUT by MCCLARY,FAITH 03:13

03:13 SUB IN by NORMAN,AVERY
03:13 SUB IN by HARTZOG,TALEYAH
03:13 SUB IN by HARRIS,AUBRIELLE
03:13 SUB OUT by MIHALJEVIC,MAGDALENA
03:13 SUB OUT by BELTON,BRYANNA
03:13 SUB OUT by DUNN,LILY
03:11 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,AUBRIELLE
03:11 FOUL  by HARRIS,AUBRIELLE

MISS 3PTR by WYLDER,ANNA LAYNE 02:59
-- REBOUND DEF by BURNETTE,SADIE

02:52 MISS LAYUP by BURNETTE,SADIE
REBOUND DEF by PRICE,KEELY --
GOOD LAYUP by DICKERSON,CAITLYN(in the paint) 02:33 35-54 H 19

02:27 TURNOVER  by HARTZOG,TALEYAH
STEAL  by HAYWARD,FAITH 02:25
MISS LAYUP by DICKERSON,CAITLYN 02:22
REBOUND OFF by BROOKS,JENNA --
GOOD 3PTR by HAYWARD,FAITH 02:15 38-54 H 16
ASSIST  by PRICE,KEELY --

02:03 TURNOVER  by BURNETTE,SADIE
STEAL  by HAYWARD,FAITH 02:02
MISS 3PTR by HAYWARD,FAITH 01:58

-- REBOUND DEF by CHINN,KATLYNN
01:41 TURNOVER  by NORMAN,AVERY
01:41 SUB IN by STEPNEY,SYDNIE
01:41 SUB IN by SHORTS,VIRGINIA
01:41 SUB OUT by CHINN,KATLYNN
01:41 SUB OUT by BURNETTE,SADIE

TURNOVER  by HAYWARD,FAITH 01:27
01:24 STEAL  by STEPNEY,SYDNIE

FOUL  by HAYWARD,FAITH 01:10
00:59 TURNOVER  by SHORTS,VIRGINIA

MISS LAYUP by DICKERSON,CAITLYN 00:38
-- REBOUND DEF by STEPNEY,SYDNIE

00:31 38-56 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by HARTZOG,TALEYAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STEPNEY,SYDNIE

00:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:29 SUB IN by HOLLAND,JERNAE
00:29 SUB OUT by SHORTS,VIRGINIA

GOOD 3PTR by WYLDER,ANNA LAYNE 00:28 41-56 H 15
ASSIST  by HAYWARD,FAITH --
FOUL  by HAYWARD,FAITH 00:19

00:07 MISS JUMPER by HOLLAND,JERNAE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by DICKERSON,CAITLYN 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by HARTZOG,TALEYAH


